Credit Transfer Pathway
FVTC Program: 103071 - Early Childhood Education 0

Rasmussen College Program: Early Childhood RA(SQA.AP;S(S;EN
Education
Academic Year: 2014-15

FVTC Rasmussen College

Course No. Course Title ‘ Credits ‘ Course No. Course Title Credits

Technical Studies Courses

10-307-148 ECE: Foundations of ECE 3
10-307-151 ECE: Infant & Toddler Dev 3
10-307-166 ECE: Curriculum Planning 3
10-307-167 ECE: HIth Safety & Nutrition 3
10-307-174 ECE: Practicum 1 3
10-307-178 ECE: Art Music & Lang Arts 3 Students will receive 90 Quarter credits at the
lower division level in a block of credit towards
10-307-179 ECE: Child Development 3 an AcceleratED Bachelor's Degree in Early
Childhood Education.
10-307-187 ECE: Children w Diff Abilities 3
10-307-188 ECE: Guiding Child Behavior 3
10-307-192 ECE: Practicum 2 3
10-307-194 ECE: Math Science & Soc St 3
10-307-195 ECE: Family & Community Rel 3
10-307-197 ECE: Practicum 3 3
10-307-198 ECE: Admin an ECE Program 3
10-307-199 ECE: Practicum 4 3
Total Technical Studies Credits: 45

General Studies Courses

10-801-195 | Written Communication 3
10-801-198 | Speech 3
10-806-114 | General Biology 4
10-809-166 | Intro to Ethics: Theory & App 3
10-809-172 | Introduction to Diversity Studies 3
10-809-196 | Intro to Sociology 3
10-809-198 | Intro to Psychology 3

Total General Studies Credits: 22

Suggested Electives

10-307-111 | Movement and Music for Children 3
10-307-113 | WI Model Early Learning Standards 1
10-307-117 |ECE: Credit for Prior Learning 3

10-307-141 | School Age Child Care 3



Credit Transfer Pathway

Education
Academic Year: 2014-15

10-307-157 | Child Care Independent Study 1
10-307-196 |ECE: Transition to the University Experience
Total Elective Credits:

Total credits needed at FVTC to complete degree:

Notes:
Quarter credits rather than semester credits are used at Rasmussen College

Fox Valley credit conversion
(One semester credit = 1.3 quarter credits.)

Disclaimer: Students planning to transfer should contact FVTC’s Transfer
Specialist and transfer personnel at Rasmussen College for the most current
transfer information.
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Additional courses to be taken at Rasmussen College

Course No.

Course Title

Credits

EEC3000

EEC3005

EEC3007

EEC3010

EEC3011

EEC3015

EEC3020

EEC3025

EEC3026

EEC4000

EEC4005

EEC4010

EEC4015

EEC4022

EEC4030

EEC4040

Early Childhood Education: Understanding
your Mental Health in the Early Years

Communications and Connections for the
Early Childhood Professional

Organizational Management in Early
Childhood Education

Effective Teaching Strategies

Empowering Contemporary Families

Observation and Assessment for Effective
Curriculum Planning

Positive Behavior Guidance for Young
Children

Teaching and Learning Across the
Curriculum

Technology and Developmentally
Appropriate Practices

Early Childhood Education: Environments
and Play Theory

Advanced Principles and Perspectives of
Child Development

Early Childhood Language and Literacy
Learning

Early Childhood Education: Diversity and
Social Justice

Ethics and Leadership in Early Childhood
Education

Supporting Exceptional Children and Families

Trends in Early Childhood Education: Current
Research and Policies

Total credits from Rasmussen needed to complete upper

division Major/Core courses:

Upper Division General Education Credits from Rasmussen

(6 courses):

Total credits from FVTC converted to quarter credits:

Total credits needed to complete Rasmussen College

degree:

66

24

90

180



