

**Credit Transfer Pathway** 

**FVTC Program: 103071 - Early Childhood Education** 

Rasmussen College Program: Early Childhood

**Education** 

Academic Year: 2014-15



FVTC			Rasmussen College		
Course No.	Course Title	Credits	Course No.	Course Title	Credits
	Technical Studies Courses				
10-307-148	ECE: Foundations of ECE	3		Students will receive 90 Quarter credits at the lower division level in a block of credit towards an AcceleratED Bachelor's Degree in Early Childhood Education.	
10-307-151	ECE: Infant & Toddler Dev	3			
10-307-166	ECE: Curriculum Planning	3			
10-307-167	ECE: Hlth Safety & Nutrition	3			
10-307-174	ECE: Practicum 1	3			
10-307-178	ECE: Art Music & Lang Arts	3			
10-307-179	ECE: Child Development	3			
10-307-187	ECE: Children w Diff Abilities	3			
10-307-188	ECE: Guiding Child Behavior	3		1	
10-307-192	ECE: Practicum 2	3		1	
10-307-194	ECE: Math Science & Soc St	3			
10-307-195	ECE: Family & Community Rel	3			
10-307-197	ECE: Practicum 3	3			
10-307-198	ECE: Admin an ECE Program	3		1	
10-307-199	ECE: Practicum 4	3			
	Total Technical Studies Credits:				
	General Studies Courses				
10-801-195	Written Communication	3			
10-801-198	Speech	3			
10-806-114	General Biology	4			
10-809-166	Intro to Ethics: Theory & App	3			
10-809-172	Introduction to Diversity Studies	3			
10-809-196	Intro to Sociology	3			
10-809-198	Intro to Psychology	3			
	Total General Studies Credits:	22			
	Suggested Electives				
10-307-111	Movement and Music for Children	3			
10-307-113	WI Model Early Learning Standards	1			
10-307-117	ECE: Credit for Prior Learning	3			
10-307-141	School Age Child Care	3			



**Credit Transfer Pathway** 

FVTC Program: 103071 - Early Childhood Education

Rasmussen College Program: Early Childhood

**Education** 

Academic Year: 2014-15



Total credits needed at FVTC to complete degree:		70	Total credits accepted:		90
Total Elective Credits:		3			
10-307-196	ECE: Transition to the University Experience	3			
10-307-157	Child Care Independent Study 1	1			

## Notes:

Quarter credits rather than semester credits are used at Rasmussen College

Fox Valley credit conversion (One semester credit = 1.3 quarter credits.)

Disclaimer: Students planning to transfer should contact FVTC's Transfer Specialist and transfer personnel at Rasmussen College for the most current transfer information.

Additional courses to be taken at Rasmussen College						
Course No.	Course Title	Credits				
EEC3000	Early Childhood Education: Understanding your Mental Health in the Early Years	4				
EEC3005	Communications and Connections for the Early Childhood Professional	4				
EEC3007	Organizational Management in Early Childhood Education	4				
EEC3010	Effective Teaching Strategies	4				
EEC3011	Empowering Contemporary Families	4				
EEC3015	Observation and Assessment for Effective Curriculum Planning	4				
EEC3020	Positive Behavior Guidance for Young Children	4				
EEC3025	Teaching and Learning Across the Curriculum	4				
EEC3026	Technology and Developmentally Appropriate Practices	4				
EEC4000	Early Childhood Education: Environments and Play Theory	4				
EEC4005	Advanced Principles and Perspectives of Child Development	4				
EEC4010	Early Childhood Language and Literacy Learning	4				
EEC4015	Early Childhood Education: Diversity and Social Justice	4				
EEC4022	Ethics and Leadership in Early Childhood Education	4				
EEC4030	Supporting Exceptional Children and Families	4				
EEC4040	Trends in Early Childhood Education: Current Research and Policies	6				
Total credits from Rasmussen needed to complete upper division Major/Core courses:						
Upper Division General Education Credits from Rasmussen (6 courses):						
Total credits from FVTC converted to quarter credits:						
Total credits needed to complete Rasmussen College degree:						